Tuition Rates and Fees Schedule AR SahooL
2025-26 School Year

Payment Plans

° Single installment plans (paid in full)

Grade Level/Payment Plan Annual Tuition Rate

o K-8 Full Payment

o PSFull Payment Kindergarten - Eighth Grade $8,599.00

° Monthly payment plans (monthly
installments)

o K-8 Monthly Payment

o Preschool Full Day Monthly 4K Full Day 58,599.00

Payment

o Preschool Half Day Monthly
Payment
4K Half Day 4,048.80

Additional Information

° Payment plans are established in FACTS
Tuition Management for each family at the

time of enrollment. 3K Full Day $8,599.00

° Payments can be made on either the 5th
or 15th of the month.

° Families with children enrolled in both
K-8 and Preschool should select one of 3K Half Day $3,750.60
the K-8 plans.

Mid-year enrollments are adjusted accordingly. Please see “Additional Tuition Information” for more information.

Fees/Charges** Total Fee Month Billed
Application Fee Paid at the time of application **Families participating in

Per Student; Non-Refundable $5 5.00 submission . i

the Wisconsin Parental
Full Day PK-8th Enrollment Fee $205.00 Paid at time of application Choice F.’rogram are 'not.

Per Student; Non-Refundable ' submission or re-enrollment responsible for applllcatlon,

enrollment, or electives
Half Day PK Enrollment Fee Paid at time of application fees.
Per Student; Non-Refundable $ 105.00 PP

submission or re-enrollment o
AMonthly billing statements

Graduation Fee $85.00 | will include charges for
8th Grade Only ’ anhuary families who choose to

participate in athletics, hot

Hot Lunch Charges Per order placed; paid at time of

N/A lunch, electives, and other
purchase .
miscellaneous fees as
Athletic Fees C incurred during the school
4th-8th Grade Only TBD Based on participation -
Electives Fees L
5th-8th Grade Only TBD Based on participation”
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Additional Tuition Information

HIGH POINT
CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

Tuition at HPCS is based on annual pricing and is determined by the grade level your child is enrolled in.

Mid-Year Enrollments

Withdrawals

° Mid-year enrollments are considered as any students who
enter HPCS after the beginning of the school year.
Enrolling through the months of June-August are not
considered mid-year enrollments.

. Tuition is prorated to the month a student enrolls for
mid-year enrollments.

° Prorated tuition is calculated by months enrolled, not by
days or weeks. Families are charged for the month

enrolled (beginning month).

. All payment plan options are available to families who
enroll mid-year (see front page for plan options).

° Discounts and most tuition assistance options are
available to mid-year enrollments.

° Fees are not prorated based on mid-year enrollment.

student withdraws.

mid-year withdrawals.

Students who withdraw prior to the start of the school year
(June-August) may receive a refund on tuition. The first
tuition installment during this time is non-refundable.

Any tuition refunds will be prorated based on the month a
Prorated refunds are calculated by months withdrawn, not
by days or weeks a student won't be attending.

Mid-year withdrawals are considered as any students who

leave HPCS before the end of the school year. Withdrawing
through the months of June-August are not considered

Students who are withdrawn during the school year will be
charged through the month withdrawn.

Fees and other charges are non-refundable.

Discounts Available at HPCS

Discount

High Point Christian
School Faculty and Staff
Tuition Discount

Who's it For?

Current full-time or part-time Faculty,
Administration, and Support Staff at
HPCS

Discounts are only available to dependent children of those who fall in the categories listed below.
Discounts do not apply to any fees (see fee schedule on first page for more information).
Discounts are not available to students enrolled in the WPCP and the SNSP.

Any financial aid or variable tuition awarded is applied first, prior to adding discounts.

Discount Amount

50% net tuition discount for 1.0
FTE employee; prorated based
on FTE

High Point Church
Pastoral Staff Tuition
Discount

Current full-time Pastoral Staff of HPC

100% tuition discount

High Point Church
Professional Staff
Tuition Discount

Full-time Professional Staff of HPC

50% net tuition discount

High Point Church
Membership Discount

Families who are verifiable members of
HPC

10% net tuition discount

Pastoral Discount

Part-time Pastoral Staff of HPC or
official pastors outside of HPC

10% net tuition discount

Tuition Assistance

In addition to discounts HPCS has
tuition assistance for families who may
need financial assistance, but are not
eligible for the WPCP or SNSP

Needs-Based Financial Aid
Variable Tuition

HPCS uses a third party FACTS Grant
and Aid Assessment to help determine
who qualifies for Financial Aid and
Variable Tuition.

For more information on these
tuition assistance options, please
see our website.
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